PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gaik-Lean Chee	06/23/2004
Mark A. Dekeyser	06/02/2004
Kenneth W. Seebold	06/09/2004
Ewa Maria Osika	06/02/2004
Walter G. Brouwer	06/18/2004
Sheldon B. Park	06/02/2004
Hoi Kiong Lai	06/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., and CROMPTON CO/Cie.	
Street Address: Benson Road		
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10855452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)573-2261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2035734388

Email: daniel_reitenbach@cromptoncorp.com

Correspondent Name: CROMPTON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: Benson Road

Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Reitenbach

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0766

500002632

00 1085

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 7
source=0148cp#page1.tif
source=0148cp#page2.tif
source=0148cp#page3.tif
source=0148cp#page4.tif
source=0148cp#page5.tif
source=0148cp#page5.tif
source=0148cp#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0767

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

GAIK-LEAN CHEE a citizen of Canada, residing at 3 Pondview Crescent, Guelph, Ontario N1E 3K2, Canada,

MARK A. DEKEYSER, a citizen of Canada, residing at 333 Boxbury Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2K 1W3, Canada,

KENNETH W. SEEBOLD, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 277 Sutton Road North, Tifton, Georgia 31794, U.S.A.,

EWA MARIA OSIKA, a citizen of Canada, residing at 400 Dickie Settlement Road, Cambridge, Ontario N3H 4R8, Canada

WALTER G. BROUWER, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3 Thornbridge Road, Garrowhill, Glasgow, Scotland G69 6J2, United Kingdom,

SHELDON B. PARK, a citizen of Canada, residing at 136 Milson Crescent, Guelph, Ontario N1C 1G4, Canada

HOI KIONG LAI, a citizen of Canada, residing at 14 Smart Street, Guelph, Ontario N1G 4L4, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States of America with a principal address at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, U.S.A., and CROMPTON CO./Cie, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nova Scotia, having a principal business at 25 Erb Street, Elmira, Ontario N3B 3A3, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

"FUNGICIDAL PHENOXYPHENYLHYDRAZINE DERIVATIVES" which

[]	was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,	
[X]	was filed on MAY 27, 2004 and accorded Serial No	

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America:

C:\Documents and Settings\cole-lp\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4\assign.0148cp.doc

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0768

Docket No. 0148-CP

page 2 of 5 Assignment

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES. Signature of Applicant(s) Signature of June 23, 2004 **GAIK-LEAN CHEE** Date: MARK A. DEKEYSER Mould L Signature of Date: KENNETH W. SEEBOLD, Jr. Signature of Mune 2, 2004 Date: and M Drika EWA MARIA OSIKA Signature of Date: WALTER G. BROUWE Signature of Date: SHELDON B. PARK Date: HOI KIONG LAI

Docket No. 0148-CP
Page 3 of 5
Assignment

Below is for signature of Notary

$\mathcal{L}^{\mathbb{Q}}$	
On this 23th day of June, 2004, personally appeared before	. 120.0
GAIK-LEAN CHEE of 3 Pondview Crescent, Guelph, Ontario N1E 3K2, CANADA	to me
personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who exe	outed
the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same a	cuica
his/her free act and deed.	3
(to be notarized)	
On this 2 day of June, 2004, personally appeared before	e me,
MARK A. DEKEYSEK, 01 333 Boxbury Drive, Water100, Untario N2K 1W3, CANA	ADA,
to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and wl	10
executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	ne same
as his/her free act and deed.	
Notary Pastic - Contario My commission is for life	
My Courses soni in Care I. S.	
ry cooled chilly is the life	
On this day of 2004 personally appeared before	me
On this day of, 2004 personally appeared before KENNETH W. SEEBOLD, Jr. of 277 Sutton Road North, Tifton, Georgia 31794, U.	S.A
to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and wh	10
executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
as his/her free act and deed.	
(to be notarized)	

Docket No. 0148-CP Page 4 of 5

Page 4 of 5 Assignment

\sim
On this 2 day of 1000 day, 2004, personally appeared before me,
EWA MARIA OSIKA, of 400 Dickie Settlement Road, Cambridge, Ontario N3H 4R8,
CANADA, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the same as his/her free act and deed.
(to be notarized)
My Commission is for 11%
programmes the first
On this 18 day of JUNE, 2004, personally appeared before me,
WALTER G. BROUWER, of 3 Thornbridge Road, Garrowhill, Glasgow, Scotland G69
6J2, United Kingdom , to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
CA STORY
(to be notarized)
_
On this 2 day of Tune . 2004 personally appeared before me.
On this 2 day of June, 2004 personally appeared before me, SHELDON B. PARK, of 136 Milson Crescent, Guelph, Ontario N1C 1G4, CANADA, to me
SHELDON B. PARK, of 136 Milson Crescent, Guelph, Ontario NIC 1G4, CANADA, to me
On this 2 day of 10 day, 2004 personally appeared before me, SHELDON B. PARK, of 136 Milson Crescent, Guelph, Ontario N1C 1G4, CANADA, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as
personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed
personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as
personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as

Docket No. 0148-CP

Page 5 of 5
Assignment

On this $2^{-\kappa}$ day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$, 2004, personally appeared before m HOI KIONG LAI, of 14 Smart Street, Guelph, Ontario N1G 4L4, CANADA, to me persona
known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/h
free act and deed.
My commission is for like
My commission is the like

REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0772

Docket No. 0148-CP page 2 of 5 Assignment

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES

	WITHIBBITI (OC	K) SIGNATURES.
	Signature of App	licant(s)
	Signature of GAIK-LEAN CHEE	Date:
	Signature of MARK A. DEKEYSER	Date:
X	Signature of Kenneth W. SEEBOLD, Jr.	Date: 06/09/2-4
,	Signature of EWA MARIA OSIKA	Date:
	Signature of WALTER G. BROUWER	Date:
	Signature of SHELDON B. PARK	Date:
	Signature of HOI KIONG LAI	Date:

 $I: \verb|HOME| NORMA_CO| ASSIGNMENTS | assign.0148cp.doc$

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0773

Docket No. 0148-CP Page 3 of 5 Assignment

Below is for signature of Notary

On this day of, 2004, personally appeared before me, GAIK-LEAN CHEE of 3 Pondview Crescent, Guelph, Ontario N1E 3K2, CANADA, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
(to be notarized)
On this day of, 2004, personally appeared before me, MARK A. DEKEYSER, of 333 Boxbury Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2K 1W3, CANADA, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
(to be notarized)
On this 4th day of June , 2004 personally appeared before me, KENNETH W. SEEBOLD, Jr. of 277 Sutton Road North, Tifton, Georgia 31794 U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed. **Alarkdean B. Alarris** (to be notarized) T:ft County, GA My Commission Expires 17 June 2005
My Commission Expires 17 June 2005

I:\HOME\NORMA_CO\ASSIGNMENTS\assign.0148cp.dcc

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 07/16/2004